as on 24.09.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

25,09.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.2,87,502-

as on 12.11.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Virumandi M,(Borrower)

2.Mrs.Hemalatha V, (Co-Borrowers).

Resen e Price: Rs.4,41,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.44,100/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand one Hundred Only).

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All the part and parcel of house site and along with building comprisea in'Natham old s.No.1/lpart New
S'No'145/20 in which to the extent of 830 7a sq.ft situated at panniyan Vilrage, Usiramoatti raruk, Madurai
District' within the limit of chekkanoorani Sub Registration District, Madurai south Registration District;

[...]

Rs.2,87,5071- as on 12.11.2025

Date & Time of Inspectiont - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM'

Reserue Price: RS.4,41,OOO/- (Rupees Four Lakhs FortY One Thousand Only)'

Date & Time of Sale': 24,12,2025 - 11.00 AM to I2.30 PM.

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.44,100/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Only).

tf

Equitas small Finance Bank Limhed
(Previously known a5 Equitas Fioance Limhedl 4310 7 2 8

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will
https : //www. ba n kea uctions. com.

be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details withregard to digital signature please contact cl India pvt.